
Jurisdiction Member Name TERMS Address City Phone Email Appointment Date
TDLCB Chair - from SCTPO Governing Board
Chairperson Councilmember Mimi Hanley 2026 900 E. Strawbridge Avenue Melbourne 321.290.2712 mimi.hanley@mlbfl.org 1/1/2025
Florida Department of Transportation
Member Jamie Ledgerwood Indefinite 719 S. Woodland Blvd Deland 386.943.5195 Jamie.ledgerwood@dot.state.fl.us 6/17/2024
Alternate Carlos Colon Indefinite 420 W. Landstreet Rd. Orlando 321.319.8173 carlos.colon@dot.state.fl.us 
Florida Department of Children & Family Services
Member Marisol A. Martinez Indefinite 400 West Robinson St. Orlando 407.717.6040 Marisol.Martinez@myflfamilies.com 9/21/2023
Alternate Kara Pappalardo Indefinite 400 West Robinson St. Orlando 407.717.6040 Kara.Pappalardo@myflfamilies.com
Public Education Community
Member Shannon Wilson Indefinite 2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Melbourne 321.633.3680 ext. 14002 wilson.shannon@brevardschools.org 7/11/2025
Alternate VACANT Indefinite
Florida Division of Vocational Rehabilitation or Division of Blind Services
Member Jennifer Shirreffs Indefinite 1970 Michigan Ave, Bldg. A Cocoa 321.690.3280 Jennifer.shirreffs@vr.fldoe.org
Alternate Audrey Turner Indefinite 1970 Michigan Ave, Bldg. A Cocoa 386.254.3804 Audrey.Turner@dbs.fldoe.org 
Veteran's Service Office
Member Dennis Vannorsdall Indefinite 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, B-102 Melbourne 321.633.2012 Dennis.Vannorsdall@brevardfl.gov
Alternate Anthony Johnson Indefinite 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, B-102 Melbourne 321.633.2012 Anthony.Johnson@brevardfl.gov 3/26/2024
Florida Agency for Health Care Administration
Member Gisela Ruiz Indefinite 400 W. Robinson St. S-309 Orlando 407.420.2575 gisela.ruiz@ahca.myflorida.com 7/11/2025
Alternate Yvelouse Augustin-Leow Indefinite 400 W. Robinson St. S-309 Orlando 407.420.2537 Yvelouse.augustin-leow@ahca.myflorida.com 9/21/2023
Local Representative for Children at Risk
Member VACANT Indefinite
Alternate VACANT Indefinite
Florida Department of Elderly Affairs
Member Tom Kammerdener Indefinite 3600 W King Street Cocoa 407.514.1802 tkammerdener@agingmattersbrevard.org 8/1/2024
Alternate VACANT Indefinite
Agency for Persons with Disabilities
Member Jeannette Estes Indefinite 400 West Robinson St. Suite 430 Orlando 407.245.0440 Jeannette.Estes@apdcares.org 9/21/2023
Alternate Vacant Indefinite
Regional Workforce Board
Member Amberstar Bush Indefinite 297 Barnes Blvd Rockledge 321.394.0513 abush@careersourcebfv.com 3/6/2024
Alternate Vacant Indefinite
Local Medical Community
Member Vacant Indefinite
Alternate Theresa Simpson Indefinite 1400 S. Apollo Blvd Melbourne 321.724.0461 ext. 1801 tsimpson@cfkc.net 5/8/2024
Florida Association of Community Action representing Economically Disadvantaged
Member Vacant
Alternate Vacant
Local Mass Transit/Public Transit System Board
Member Vacant
Alternate Vacant
Private For Profit or Non-Profit Transportation Industry
Member Vacant
Alternate Vacant

TDLCB Transportation Disadvantaged Local Coordinating Board
Member & Alternate Roster



Disabled Representative
Member Camille Tate (Vice-Chair) 2/1/2027 2945 Kemblewick Dr. Apt 308 Melbourne 321.372.4899 camille.tate320@gmail.com 1/18/2024
Alternate Sara Ann Conkling 2/1/2027 1305 S. Lakemont Drive Cocoa 321.307.2210 saraann7@gmail.com 1/18/2024
Persons over Sixty Representing Elderly of the County
Member Anna-May Smith 2/1/2027 1881 Barrington Circle Rockledge 321.446.3418 annamay@annamaysmith.com 9/21/2023
Alternate Anthony Laurendi 2/1/2027 2489 Kingdom Ave. Melbourne 321.205.7310 abg.outreach@gmail.com 1/18/2024
Citizen Advocate
Member Miriam Moore 10/1/2026 1910 Furman Ct. Cocoa 321.536.9546 mikki999@cfl.rr.com 9/21/2023
Alternate Diane Dickson 10/1/2026 1200 Gary Hunt Road Cocoa 321.261.8287 workinprogresscoach@live.com 9/21/2023
Citizen Advocate User of the System
Member James Stringer 10/1/2026 20 Sutton Street Rockledge 321.863.8365 Mail/Pickup Agenda 9/21/2023
Alternate Jennifer Cleveland 10/1/2026 210 Hallwood Place Melbourne 321.302.3989 33jencl@gmail.com 9/21/2023

NON VOTING MEMBERS & STAFF
Space Coast Area Transit

401 South Varr Avenue Cocoa 321.635.7815 terry.jordan@brevardfl.gov
Designated Official Planning Agency - Space Coast TPO

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, B-105 Melbourne 321.690.6890 patricia.rendon@sctpo.com
ADA Coordinator - BoCC Housing & Human Services

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, B-106 Melbourne 321.633.2007 brian.breslin@brevardfl.gov 
State Medicaid Operator - FL Agency for Health Care Administration

400 W. Robinson St. S-308 Orlando 407.420.2537
Commission for Transportation Disadvantaged

605 Suwannee Stree MS-49 Tallahassee 850.410.5713 Kyle.Mills@Dot.State.FL.US Kyle Mills, Area 4 Project Manager

Terry Jordan, Director

Patricia Rendon, Transportation Planner II

Brian Breslin, ADA Coordinator

VACANT


